FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) REC Docket No.: 09-29-1999 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 1048-1104 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 101157098 ed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): mes Hargro Lamcote, Inc. 9-27.99 Name: Curwood, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: P.O. Box 2968 ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Oshkosh State: WI ZIP: 54903 Other Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: July 26, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 200.892 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis M. McWilliams 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 12-0913 State: IL ZIP: 60690 City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/28/1999 NTHAI1 00000336 200892 40.00 GP 01 FC:481 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 23, 1999 Dennis M. McWilliams

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0146

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, made and effective as of the 20th day of January, 1994, by and between

HARGRO LAMCOTE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

Chicago, Illinois, hereafter referred to as HARGRO and CURWOOD, INC., a Delaware

corporation, having its principal place of business at Oshkosh, Wisconsin, hereafter referred to as

CURWOOD.

WHEREAS, HARGO has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark CEL-O-

GLASS in connection with window-glass substitutes and the like, and

WHEREAS, HARGO warrants that it is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in

U.S. Trademark Registration 200,892 for the trademark CEL-O-GLASS; and

WHEREAS, CURWOOD has acquired from HARGO, the business of manufacturing

and selling products including the window-glass substitutes referred to herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten-Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, HARGO hereby assigns, sells and transfers to CURWOOD all of its right, title,

and interest in and to the trademark CEL-O-GLASS referred to herein, along with the good will

of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration for said trademark.

HARGO LAMCOTE INC.

By: Paul Mulelini
Paul Michelini

Vice-President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0147

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
2.4		
On this <u></u> day	of Joly	, 1999, before me appeared
RI ALL		nent and who acknowledged that he
Tad Michelian, the person	n who signed this instrum	ent and who acknowledged that he
signed it on behalf of HARGO	LAMCOTE, INC. with au	uthority to do so.
		" u d/.
	Jaule	1. Nance
	NOTARY P	UBLIC

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

My Commission Expires: 3-19-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0148